 Rev. 7a
Thick Film Chip Resistors Array
RTA series
FEATURE
 High reliability and stability
 Efficiency, Space saving
 Convex and concave terminals
 2, 4 or 8 isolated elements available
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Digit Description Reference
(1) Meritek Series RTA Chip Resistors Array  Thick Film Type
(2) Size Code 03 03: 0603 01: 0201, 02: 0402
(3) Circuits Number 4 4: 4 circuits 2: 2 circuits. 8: 8 circuits
(4) Terminal Type D D: Convex C: Concave
(5) Nominal Resistance 101 101: 100Ω 100: 10Ω, 4R7: 4.7Ω, 10R2: 10.2Ω
(6) Tolerance J J: ±5%  D: ±0.5%, F: ±1%, G: ±2%
(7) Packaging TP TP: 4mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 5000pcs TH: 2mm Pitch Paper(Taping) 10000pcs
SPECIFICATIONS
Type
Rated
Power
at 70°C
Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
T.C.R
(ppm/°C)
Resistance Range (Ω)
Numbers
of
Terminals
Numbers
of
Resistors
JUMPER
(0Ω)
Rated
Current
(A)
JUMPER
(0Ω)
Resistance
Value
(mΩMax.)
D (±0.5%)
E-24, E-96
F (±1%)
E-24, E-96
G (±2%)
J (±5%)
E-24
RTA01-2D
(0201)
1/32W 12.5V 25V
±500 ----- ----- 3≤R≤10
4 2 0.5 50 ±300 ----- ----- 10≤R≤1K
±200 ----- ----- 1K≤R≤1M
RTA02-2D
(0402)
1/16W 25V 50V
±300 ----- 1≤R≤10 1≤R≤10
4 2 1 50
±200 ----- 10≤R≤1M 10≤R≤1M
RTA03-2D
(0603)
1/16W 50V 100V ±200 ----- 10≤R≤1M 1≤R≤10M 4 2 1 50
RTA02-4D
(0420)
1/16W 25V 50V
±300 ----- 1≤R≤10 1≤R≤10
8 4 1 50
±200 ----- 10≤R≤1M 10≤R≤1M
RTA02-4C
(0420)
1/16W 25V 50V
±400 ----- 1≤R≤10 1≤R≤10